
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:5339
ANSWERED ON:13.12.2010
CENTRAL SCHEME
Kurup Shri N.Peethambara

Will the Minister of COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY be pleased to state:

(a) whether the State Governments are changing the name of the Central Scheme/projects at their convenience;and

(b) if so, the details thereof?

Answer

MINISTER OF THE STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY (SHRI JYOTIRADITYA M. SCINDIA)

(a) & (b): State Governments are implementing the Flagship Schemes under their National level name and logo. However, Schemes like MGNREGA allows suffixing the name of the implementing State with the National level name.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  COMMERCE AND INDUSTRY  LOK SABHA
	Answer

